Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/12/2018 10:18:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$55,683,782.00
$137,500.00
$27,226,457.00
$182,750.00
$83,230,489.00

$48,635,971.00
$11,735,952.02
$10,037,201.00
$6,375,317.00
$2,854,788.00
$0.00
$362,204.52
$1,424,157.98
$81,425,591.52

$823,695.96
$5,677,220.70
($4,853,524.74)

($3,048,627.26)
$13,084,920.29
$10,036,293.03

GENERAL

Actual

$46,390,926.57
$92,282.51
$23,577,679.11
$169,378.24
$70,230,266.43

$39,329,317.79
$9,989,707.07
$7,216,669.79
$5,406,111.19
$2,193,435.23
$23,048.00
$344,192.61
$1,262,794.06
$65,765,275.74

$769,778.59
$5,348,442.48
($4,578,663.89)

($113,673.20)
$13,084,920.29
$12,971,247.09

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,292,855.43)
($45,217.49)
($3,648,777.89)
($13,371.76)
($13,000,222.57)

$9,306,653.21
$1,746,244.95
$2,820,531.21
$969,205.81
$661,352.77
($23,048.00)
$18,011.91
$161,363.92
$15,660,315.78

($53,917.37)
$328,778.22
$274,860.85

$2,934,954.06
$0.00
$2,934,954.06

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,564,471.98
$3,747,745.00
$117,500.00
$12,429,716.98

$4,431,045.28
$1,853,209.72
$149,342.00
$5,677,962.67
$277,601.00
$0.00

$0.00
$951,227.56
$13,340,388.23

$1,774,344.65
$346,702.00
$1,427,642.65

$516,971.40
$2,473,557.74
$2,990,529.14

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,459,648.49
$2,740,202.44
$101,532.58
$9,301,383.51

$3,656,929.19
$1,454,186.02
$68,312.97
$4,143,506.68
$223,422.98
$0.00

$0.00
$635,869.05
$10,182,226.89

$1,759,527.87
$445,350.22
$1,314,177.65

$433,334.27
$2,473,557.74
$2,906,892.01

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,104,823.49)
($1,007,542.56)
($15,967.42)
($3,128,333.47)

$774,116.09
$399,023.70
$81,029.03
$1,534,455.99
$54,178.02
$0.00

$0.00
$315,358.51
$3,158,161.34

($14,816.78)
($98,648.22)
($113,465.00)

($83,637.13)
$0.00
($83,637.13)
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