## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 10

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$55,683,782.00	\$46,390,926.57	(\$9,292,855.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$137,500.00	\$92,282.51	(\$45,217.49)	\$8,564,471.98	\$6,459,648.49	(\$2,104,823.49)
Local Sources	\$27,226,457.00	\$23,577,679.11	(\$3,648,777.89)	\$3,747,745.00	\$2,740,202.44	(\$1,007,542.56)
Other Sources	\$182,750.00	\$169,378.24	(\$13,371.76)	\$117,500.00	\$101,532.58	(\$15,967.42)
Total Revenues:	\$83,230,489.00	\$70,230,266.43	(\$13,000,222.57)	\$12,429,716.98	\$9,301,383.51	(\$3,128,333.47)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$48,635,971.00	\$39,329,317.79	\$9,306,653.21	\$4,431,045.28	\$3,656,929.19	\$774,116.09
Instructional Support Services	\$11,735,952.02	\$9,989,707.07	\$1,746,244.95	\$1,853,209.72	\$1,454,186.02	\$399,023.70
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$10,037,201.00	\$7,216,669.79	\$2,820,531.21	\$149,342.00	\$68,312.97	\$81,029.03
Auxiliary Services	\$6,375,317.00	\$5,406,111.19	\$969,205.81	\$5,677,962.67	\$4,143,506.68	\$1,534,455.99
General Administrative Services	\$2,854,788.00	\$2,193,435.23	\$661,352.77	\$277,601.00	\$223,422.98	\$54,178.02
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$23,048.00	(\$23,048.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$362,204.52	\$344,192.61	\$18,011.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,424,157.98	\$1,262,794.06	\$161,363.92	\$951,227.56	\$635,869.05	\$315,358.51
Total Expenditures:	\$81,425,591.52	\$65,765,275.74	\$15,660,315.78	\$13,340,388.23	\$10,182,226.89	\$3,158,161.34
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$823,695.96	\$769,778.59	(\$53,917.37)	\$1,774,344.65	\$1,759,527.87	(\$14,816.78)
Other Financing Uses:	\$5,677,220.70	\$5,348,442.48	\$328,778.22	\$346,702.00	\$445,350.22	(\$98,648.22)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$4,853,524.74)	(\$4,578,663.89)	\$274,860.85	\$1,427,642.65	\$1,314,177.65	(\$113,465.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,048,627.26)	(\$113,673.20)	\$2,934,954.06	\$516,971.40	\$433,334.27	(\$83,637.13)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$13,084,920.29	\$13,084,920.29	\$0.00	\$2,473,557.74	\$2,473,557.74	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,036,293.03	\$12,971,247.09	\$2,934,954.06	\$2,990,529.14	\$2,906,892.01	(\$83,637.13)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.